BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 463- 121-1 00
Issue 5, September 1978
AD PTERS-1468, 155A, 157 A, 285A, 290A, AND
OF PARTS-D-180071, D-180072
AND INSTALLATION
1. GENERAL

conjunction with the 1049A mounting plate
to make the ElCM (modular) ringer portable .•
ORDERING GUIDE
2.05 Adapters and kits of parts can be ordered
as follows:
• Adapter, 146B
• Adapter, 155A
• Adapter, 157 A
• •Adapter, 285A
• Adapter, 290A•
• Kit of Parts, D-180071 [Light Gray ( -61)] ..
• Kit of Parts, D-180072 [Light Beige (-60)]
DESIGN FEATURES
2.06 Refer to Fig. 1 through 3 for design features
and intended use for the 146B, 155A, 157A
adapters and Fig. 4 for information on the D-180071
or D-180072 Kit of Parts.
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 463- 1 21- 1 00
3. INSTALLATION
3.01 Fig. 5 shows the surface mounted installation
of a 753-type telephone set using a D-180071
or D-180072 Kit of Parts.
3.02 Fig. 6 and 7 show the two methods of
attaching a 155A adapter to a standard
electrical outlet box.
3.03 Fig. 8 shows a 155A adapter attached to a
63A bracket, and Fig. 9 shows a 155A adapter
attached to a KS-20502, List 2 bracket.
•FOR MOUNTING :
A- 730-TYPE RECEIVER
A- 75 9 -TYPE LOUDSPEAKER
8-- E I - TYPE RI NGER
3.04 •Fig. 10 shows a 285A adapter and a 1049A
mounting plate with an associated SlAM
(modular) tone ringer. A 1049A mounting plate is
required for each portable location.
3.05 Fig. 11 shows a 290A adapter and a 1049A
mounting plate with an associated ElCM
(modular) ringer. A 1049A mounting plate is
required for each portable location .•
NO. 6-40XI/2"
WASHER HM SCREW
NO. 6-32Xi"
FHM SCREW
C,D,E NO. 6-32X5/!6"
FHM SCREW
A NO. 6-40XI/2"
RHM SCREW
• MOUNTS TO:
C- STANDARD ELECTRICAL
OUTLET BOX
0 ·-· 63A BRACKET
E- KS-20502, L2 BRACKET
• REPL ACES 146A (MD)
Fig. 1-1468 Adapter and Mounting Screws
·'-'
Page 2
ISS 5, SECTION 463- 121-1 00
D
15 5A
-EI-1..6"( TEM
"k'-A.~E. b(
w,s '! rn E !I'J ctrlc B'
NO.8- 32X3/16"
BHM SCREWS
NO. 8-32X 1/8"
RHM SCREW
NO. 6-32X3/4"
~ Uc FHM SCREW